ANSWER CHOICES
Male

Female

TOTAL

Student Registration Survey - Summer 2016

Q1 1. Gender:

Answered: 44  Skipped: 1

Male

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
36.36% 16
63.64% 28

44
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Q2 2. The campus | am / will be attending is:

Answered: 44  Skipped: 1
Chuuk Campus I
Kosrae Campus
Pohnpei Campus -
Yap Campus

FSM FMI Campus

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

National Campus 77.27% 34
Chuuk Campus 2.27% 1
Kosrae Campus 6.82% 3
Pohnpei Campus 13.64% 6
Yap Campus 0.00% 0
FSM FMI Campus 0.00% 0
TOTAL m
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Q3 3. Classification:

Answered: 44  Skipped: 1

Freshmen

Sophomore

ANSWER CHOICES
Freshmen
Sophomore

3rd Year Student

4th Year Student
TOTAL

3rd Year
Student

4th Year
Student

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
61.36%

20.45%
15.91%

2.27%

3/30
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ANSWER CHOICES
New

Continuing

Transfer

Returning
TOTAL

Student Registration Survey - Summer 2016

Continuing

Transfer

Returning

0%

10%

Q4 4. Registration Status:

20%

Answered: 44

30%

40% 50%

4/30

Skipped: 1

60% 70%

RESPONSES
56.82%

29.55%

0.00%

13.64%

80%

90% 100%

25

13

44
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Q5 5. Please indicate your major / program below:

Answere: d: 41 Skipped: 4
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Majors

Majors

ASIN
ACCOUNTING

0.00%

Student Registration Survey - Summer 2016

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Asin Accounting [ TYC in Accounting

AS in Ag. & Nat. Res. Management (ANRM)

CA in Agriculture and Food Technology (AFT) . CA in Bookkeeping
. AAS in Building Technology . AS in Business Administration

CA in Cabinet Making/Furniture Making
[l CA in Career Education: Motor Vehicle Mechanic [ CA in Carpentry
. AS in Computer Information System . CA in Construction Electricity

CA in Electronic Engineering Technology AAS in Electronics Technology
.AA in HCOP . ASinHTM . AAin Liberal Arts AAin LA/HCOP
[ Asin Marine Science [ AA in Micronesian Studies  [JJ] AS in Nursing

.CA in Nursing Assistant CA in Basic Public Health AS in Public Health
[ TYCin Public Health [ CA in Refrigerator and Air Conditioning
. CA in Secretarial Science AA in Pre-Teacher Preparation

. TYC in Teacher Preparation - Elementary . AAS in Telecommunications
. Achieving College Excellence (ACE) . TYC in General Business

CA in Trial Counselors BA in Elementary-Education
TYCIN ASIN AG. & CAIN CAIN AAS IN
ACCOUNTING  NAT. RES. AGRICULTURE BOOKKEEPING BUILDING
MANAGEMENT AND FOOD TECHNOLOGY
(ANRM) TECHNOLOGY
(AFT)
0.00% 0.00% 7.32% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 3 0 0
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AS IN BUSINESS CA IN CABINET
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Q6 6. State of Origin:

Answered: 44  Skipped: 1

ChUUk .
osree -

Pohnpei

Yap

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Chuuk

Kosrae

Pohnpei

Yap

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
There are no responses.

7130

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
9.09%

27.27%

59.09%

4.55%

0.00%

90% 100%

44

DATE
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Q7 Residential status:

Answered: 44  Skipped: 1

Staying with
family/relat....

Staying in the
Residence Ha...

Stayingina
rented...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Staying with family/relatives 68.18% 30
Staying in the Residence Hall (COM-FSM Dorm) 31.82% 14
Staying in a rented house/apartment 0.00% 0
TOTAL &
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ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No
TOTAL

Student Registration Survey - Summer 2016

Q8 Were you able to register on-time?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 1

Yes _
" .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
RESPONSES

90.91%

9.09%

9/30
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ANSWER CHOICES
During early registration

During regular registration

TOTAL

Student Registration Survey - Summer 2016

Q9 when did you register for your classes?

Answered: 0 Skipped: 45

A No matching responses.

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%
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Q10 You answered "No" to question "Were you able to register on-time?"
Please indicate reason why.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 41

lam a new
student and ...

| forgot to
register

1 waited to
register...

1 waited to
register...

1 waited to
register...

1 waited to
register...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| am a new student and | did not know what to do. 0.00% 0
| forgot to register 50.00% 2
| waited to register because | did not know what classes to take. 25.00% 1
| waited to register because | had a hold on my account (fee, probation, etc). 0.00% 0
| waited to register because | had not met with a(n) advisor/counselor to clear prerequisites. 0.00% 0
| waited to register because of other reasons (please specify) 25.00% 1
TOTAL 4
# | WAITED TO REGISTER BECAUSE OF OTHER REASONS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Because I'm off island 5/13/2016 7:01 PM
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Q11 Indicate Type of Registration:

Answered: 42 Skipped: 3

Online I

Combination of
both

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Face to face 80.95%

Online 4.76%
14.29%

Combination of both
TOTAL

12/30
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Q12 1. Hours set for registration.

Answered: 37

ey saisfed _

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

13/30

Skipped: 8

60% 70%

RESPONSES
54.05%

29.73%

16.22%

0.00%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

20

37
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Q13 2. Forms used for registration

Skipped: 8

Answered: 37

ey saisfed _

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

14 /30

60% 70%

RESPONSES
54.05%

32.43%
13.51%
0.00%
0.00%

80%

90% 100%

20

37
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Q14 3. Location used for registration.

Answered: 37 Skipped: 8

ey saisfed _

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 62.16% 23
Satisfied 24.32% 9
Neutral 13.51% 5
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
TOTAL 37

15/30



Student Registration Survey - Summer 2016

Q15 4. Lay-out used for registration.

Answered: 36  Skipped: 9

very Saisfied _

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very

dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very Satisfied 52.78% 19
Satisfied 27.78% 10
Neutral 19.44% 7
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
TOTAL 36
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Q16 5. Helpfulness of Admission & Records staff

Answered: 37 Skipped: 8

Satisfied

ey saisfed _

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

17 /30

60% 70%

RESPONSES
45.95%

40.54%

13.51%

0.00%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

37
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Q17 6. Helpfulness of Financial Aid Office Staff

Answered: 37 Skipped: 8

Very satisfied

satiSﬁed _

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 37.84% 14
Satisfied 51.35% 19
Neutral 5.41% 2
Dissatisfied 2.70% 1
Very dissatisfied 2.70% 1
TOTAL 37
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Q18 7. Helpfulness of Business Office Staff

Answered: 37 Skipped: 8

Very satisfied

satiSﬁed _

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 43.24% 16
Satisfied 48.65% 18
Neutral 8.11% 3
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
TOTAL 37
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Q19 8. Helpfulness of Peer Guides

Answered: 37 Skipped: 8

ey saisfed _

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 37.84%
Satisfied 32.43%
Neutral 27.03%
Dissatisfied 0.00%

Very dissatisfied 2.70%
TOTAL

20/30
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Q20 9. Helpfulness of Information Technology Office staff

Very satisfied

ANSWER CHOICES
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Answered: 35

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

21/30

Skipped: 10

60% 70%

RESPONSES
40.00%

31.43%

25.71%

2.86%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

35
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Q21 10. Academic advising at the registration site

Answered: 37 Skipped: 8

Very satisfied

satiSﬁed _

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very

dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 40.54% 15
Satisfied 40.54% 15
Neutral 18.92% 7
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
TOTAL 37
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Q22 11. Availability of courses for my program

Answered: 36  Skipped: 9

ey saisfed _

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 47.22% 17
Satisfied 33.33% 12
Neutral 11.11% 4
Dissatisfied 5.56% 2
Very dissatisfied 2.78% 1
TOTAL 36
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Very satisfied

ANSWER CHOICES
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Q23 12. Bill paying process

Answered: 37

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

24 /30

Skipped: 8

60% 70%

RESPONSES
45.95%

24.32%

27.03%

2.70%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

37
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Q24 13. TIME involved in completing registration process

Very satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very
dissatisfied
ANSWER CHOICES
Very satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

Answered: 37

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

25/30

Skipped: 8

60% 70%

RESPONSES
51.35%

27.03%
16.22%
5.41%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

37
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Q25 14. Overall satisfaction with registration process

Very satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very
dissatisfied
ANSWER CHOICES
Very satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
TOTAL

Answered: 37

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 8

60% 70%

RESPONSES
48.65%

32.43%
16.22%
2.70%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

37
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Q26 | am able to finance my summer semester courses (Check all that
apply):

Answered: 35  Skipped: 10

Supplemental
Education Gr...

Congressional
assistance

State
scholarship...

Pell grant
Family
assistance
Personal
payment (pac...

US military
veteran...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Supplemental Education Grant (SEG) 22.86%
Congressional assistance 8.57%

State scholarship assistance 22.86%

Pell grant 74.29%
Family assistance 8.57%
Personal payment (packet money) 2.86%

US military veteran assistance 2.86%

Total Respondents: 35

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
There are no responses.
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Q27 How did you find out about the registration?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 20

Heard about
the...

Through
internet/soc...

Heard it from
families and...

Other
promotions:...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Heard about the announcement on the radio 12.00%
Through internet/social media (COM-FSM news feed, tweeter, facebook, etc) 32.00%
Heard it from families and friends 36.00%
Other promotions: flyers, billboards, etc. 20.00%

Total Respondents: 25
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Q28 Why did you decided to attend summer semester?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 35

I want to
obtain my...

I need to make
up courses t...

I want to get
an early sta...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES
| want to obtain my degree in a shorter time.
| need to make up courses that | failed or need to obtain a higher grade.

| want to get an early start in college

Total Respondents: 10

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 To further my education

2 Because it's close to my family

3 Because it's the only college here

4 Because | wanted to learn here in the FSM

5 Because | want to learn a lot of things in life

6 Because it is close to my home.

7 | want to experience how it feels to be a college student in F.S.M and | want to higher my
education.

8 | decided to enroll at COM because it is affordable, and it is close to my house.

9 | want to start my college life in my own country.

10 | decided to enroll at the colloge of Micronesia- FSM because it is near home, affordable, and also
they had a program that | was interested in

11 Because it's a good college and very much affordable

12 To get to know more about college life before going abroad

13 Because | am participating on the DDFT program, which is held here.

14 Because | have to and | decided to wage myself/promote myself to apply for the "TTFP" Program

15 To continue and further my education which is to relate to where | use to work before back in
Kosrae

16 Because | want to achieve my goals, which is a doctor.

17 Because it's not hard to get in. In other college, you need tuition. And it can help with achieving my
goal.

18 Itis better place to start out. Place to meet brothers and sisters from other states and a place to
learn new things.

19 | decide to enroll because of the Doctors and Dentists for Tomorrow Program. | wanted to attend
the program that's why | attend COM-FSM.

20 Because it is close to my home.

21 Because COM-FSM is near my house.

22 To find my calling in life

23 | started to start learning things slowly about studying in college.

24 To experience college life near my family before going abroad.

25 | wanted to enroll at the college of Micronesia-FSM because it is the best choice | had and also it is
cheap.

26 Only time | can attend since | am currently teaching in a elementary school.

29/30

90% 100%

RESPONSES
70.00%

30.00%

0.00%

DATE

10/13/2016 3:24 PM
10/13/2016 3:22 PM
10/13/2016 3:21 PM
10/13/2016 3:19 PM
10/13/2016 3:17 PM
10/13/2016 3:16 PM
9/28/2016 4:37 PM

9/28/2016 4:33 PM
9/28/2016 4:31 PM
9/28/2016 4:28 PM

9/28/2016 4:25 PM
9/28/2016 4:23 PM
9/28/2016 4:20 PM
9/28/2016 4:18 PM
9/28/2016 4:14 PM

9/28/2016 4:11 PM
9/28/2016 4:07 PM

9/28/2016 4:04 PM

9/28/2016 4:01 PM

9/28/2016 3:57 PM
9/28/2016 3:52 PM
9/28/2016 3:50 PM
9/28/2016 3:46 PM
9/28/2016 3:43 PM
9/28/2016 3:39 PM

6/5/2016 9:31 PM
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Q29 2. What are some positive or negative things that you observed
about the registration process? Please feel free to comment or make

recommendations in this section.

Answered: 27 Skipped: 18

RESPONSES

Time management

Everything went great!

Nothing

Nothing , everything is good

The presentation started late

| want to start experiencing college life

I really do not have anything against the registration process. Everything is good for me.
short process

There is no negative thing about the process. It was clearly lay out.

None for now

| would say that it was fine because the process was not taking too long and hard
Everything seems to work out well.

It was very easy to get through all the process

There are no negative things but everything is well satisfied to me.

| think this registration process is simple and okay.

The registration process is very satisfying.

It is well organized, on time, and very good.

-I liked how you treat each student making them feel welcome and not left out. - There is nothing
that | disliked about the registration process.

all good!

Everything was good so far
Everything was good

| am satisfied with the help of the staff
Everything was great!

financial aid staffs are not so kind but along the way i need their help because they are the only
one to help.

no comments at all
Lines were slow, unorganized chairs, limited spaces to move around. Very crowded.

| was reallu in need of our financial aid rep. or officer at the registration booth, for some reason
she wasn't there, which was really upset my motivation to be enrolled for summer 2016.
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DATE

10/13/2016 3:22 PM
10/13/2016 3:21 PM
10/13/2016 3:19 PM
10/13/2016 3:17 PM
10/13/2016 3:16 PM
9/28/2016 4:37 PM
9/28/2016 4:33 PM
9/28/2016 4:31 PM
9/28/2016 4:28 PM
9/28/2016 4:25 PM
9/28/2016 4:23 PM
9/28/2016 4:20 PM
9/28/2016 4:18 PM
9/28/2016 4:14 PM
9/28/2016 4:09 PM
9/28/2016 4:07 PM
9/28/2016 4:04 PM
9/28/2016 4:01 PM

9/28/2016 3:57 PM
9/28/2016 3:50 PM
9/28/2016 3:46 PM
9/28/2016 3:43 PM
9/28/2016 3:39 PM
6/28/2016 4:31 PM

6/9/2016 1:30 PM
6/5/2016 9:31 PM
5/26/2016 10:32 AM
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